CONTRACT MANAGEMENT
---------------------

· .

.

.

## 2009 AUG 28 AM 10: 39 CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: <u>Water Treatment Plant Improvements</u>	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:02				
	DATE:	08/21/09			
	CONTRAC	T NUMBER:	CM1326	5	
TO CONTRACTOR:Worth Construction & Dev	elopment, Inc.				
Reason for Change Order: Time extension of twenty-one well pump. Date of Substantial completion is May 16, 20		•	•		
Original Contract Sum Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agr Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order	reement. \$				
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct)	\$	.00			
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order	\$	446,261.89	)		
De IA			<b>C</b>	•	
APPROVED BY: DX (Munager (Department Head)		DATE:	8.24.0	9	
APPROVED BY: <u>Contract Manager</u>	<u> </u>	DATE:8	s las log		
APPROVED BY:		DATE:	8/26/09		
Director of Office of Management & E		DATE:{	\$2409	DDA 6D	
County Coordinator				<u> </u>	
County Coordinator				ାତ 25	

## SECTION 00655 CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Nassau County

6

biblesteletiltestiltestiltestiltestiltestation behävitteliksi ofsesse politikassite india test sidentestiltere

County Contractor Field Other

## CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

PROJECT: Water Treatment Plant Improvements

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2 DATE: 5/20/2009

CONTRACT NUMBER: NC08-010

TO CONTRACTOR: <u>Worth Construction & Development</u>

The Contract is changed as follows:

Original Contract Sum	\$ <u>\$434,881.92</u>
Net change by Previous Change Order	\$11,379.97
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order	\$\$446,261.89
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct)	\$0.00
New Contract Sum, Including this Change Order	\$\$446,261.89

The Contract Time for substantial completion will be increased by \_\_\_\_\_21 \_\_\_\_ days.

This document, when signed by all parties, shall become an amendment to the Contract and all provisions of the Contract shall apply hereto.

RECOMMENDED BY:	$\Delta$	oat	el	ove	-gf
F	Reside	nt Proje	cť Re	epresen	tative

DATE: <u>5/20/09</u>

ACCEPTED BY: <u>See attached</u> Contractor

DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

Approved by:

DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

Board of County Commissioners Or their Designee May 14, 2009



Heather P. Cavanagh PBS&J Engineers 7406 Fullerton Street, Ste#350 Jacksonville, FL 32256

SUBJECT: Extension of Time

RE:

Nassau-Amelia Utilities Water Treatment Plant Improvements



Dear Heather,

Worth Construction & Development is requesting an extension of time for the above project. We are requesting an additional 21 days for manufactures delay on the well pump. Bacterial testing was started Tuesday on the well.

Sincerely, Jimmy D Worth

r

٠.

4815 US Highway 129 North + Live Oak, FL 32060

P 386.364.9330 F 386.364.9340